[+] PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFIGATION OF CONTRACT + CONTRACTIO COBE ~

| 2

7 AMENCMENTMODIFICATION ND 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ NO & PROJECT NO (If eophcabia)
0013 See Block 16C REQ-2600-16-0073
& ISSUED aY CORE |FMPpS T ADLUNISTEREQD BY (Y aiher (han iam 6) cope |
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY
RQOM 521
BETHESDA MWD 20814
8 HAME ANO ADCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo srwel, cownty, Stele vt 24P Cooet (x) P4 AMENCUENT OF SOLICITATION MO
WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION
610 OPPERMAN DRIVE 9B DATED (SEE ITEM 1)
SAINT PAUL MN $5123-1340

104 MODIFICATICN OF CONTRAC TIORDER HO

® 1GS-02F-0405D

CE5C-F=-14=-0007

108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
cooe [Facwiy coge 09/16/2013

19, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES 10 AMENDMENTS OF 80 LICITATIONS
Ohe sbove a3 80l s a3 sedicrth in jlem 14, Tha hour end daie 1peciied for recept of Oftars I asterdded  [los not astended
Offars must schnowleage recaoi of thrs Dmercment por 1o e howr and 2aie spechue I the sokctalion of 1 , by ona of the tellowing methods: (8} 8y compietng
hems B and 15, and reatumning copuas of the amendment, |b) By ocknowisdgng receint of s amandmant on eoch copy of Iha ofes submated | of (c) By

1epardte letier of lalegrom whech inchudes a reference 1o 1he solictation and emendment numbars  FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOVWAEDGEMENT TO AE RECENVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEWPT OF DFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER ity
1L of this amencment you telire 10 change an cller slreody WDMMIEd . suth changs May Da made by 1egram of later. providad each (8IOgIa of better moken
tufer 1o tha soh iy aem ang ¢ recawed priot (o | ‘hor and dat
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TQ MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTI/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS OESCRIBED INITEM 14,

LYECKONE ] A THIS CHANGE OADER IS 1SSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specly suthonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH (N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
OROER HO R ITEM o o UE At

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (3uch as chanpes in paymg olfice,
PORTPRAtGS dale, #ie ] SET FOATH (N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TD THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103ib)

C THIS SUPPLEMEN TAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED 10 PURSUANT T0 AUTHORITY GF
® Far 52.212-4(c) Contract Terms and Conditions-Commercial Items - Changes
T GTHER (Spoaly frpe of moaicahon and autncniy)

e,
E (MPORTANT:  Comuscme {Jisree  {iis tequred 1o 5ign T aocument and retum 4_4;_ copeds ta the issung clfice
V4 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION {Organzad by UCE toction headings. including sokoiationtontrect subjeci malter where fessitie.)
DUNS Humber: NG
CONTRACTING OFFICER REPRESENTATIVE (COR): LINDA WATSON
LWATSONQCPSC.GOV | 101-504-7115

Modification 0013 to delivery order contract CPSC-F-14~0007 is hereby issued as follows:

1) The Consumer Product Safety Commission hereby exercises the Third (3rd) Option Period
for the performance pericd effective October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017. The
exercise of this oprion shall be ag specified in CLIN 0004.

2) This order is issued "Subject to the Availability of Funds (SAF)}". The Contractor may
Continued ...

Exzapl ot provided haren, all lerms and conddions of the document refersnced @ Ham 2 A or 104, as herelaiore Dad, remeny ged and n hull farca and sffect
184 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tyae ov pront) 18A MAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnni}

Heolar DNefoor £ G et e Areding A [C23sandra C. Sterba
158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR " "T\SC OATE GiGHED |76 UNITED STATES Of AMER 16C CATESIGNED
sAlseoeh N N\ebod MC_-&&V_ SR 9 -1S-200

1Snzture of arson sanpnied fo wenl { Sigrratiora of Consrecting Ofticsn)
NSM 7540-01-152.8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-8])
Previous eddon unusabie Prescribed By GSA

FAR [48 CFR) 53 263



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE KO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
GS-02F-04050/CPSC-F-14-0007/0013

PAGE OF

| 2

MAME OF OFFEROR GR CONTRACTOR
WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION

TEM O
(A}

SUPPLIESISERVICES
(81

(53]

QUANTITY RINIT

(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E}

AMOUNT
(F)

0004

not inveoice, and the Government cannot issue
payment, until a written modification provides
funds. A modification will be issued by the
Contracting Officer when funds are made
avallable.

J} This modification is hereby issued as a
no-cost adminiscrative change to this contract,
including its corresponding modificacions. As a
result, the referenced based GSA contract number
is changed from G5-02F-0405D to G5-02F-026DA,

4) All other terms and conditions shall remaln
unchanged and in full force and effect.

Change Item 0004 to read as follows{amount shown
is the cobligated amount):

THIRD (3IRD) OPTION PERIOQD -
01 OCTBER 2016 THROUGH 30 SEPTEMBER 2017

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING
SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GSA
SCHEDULE AMD THE ATTACHED TERMS AND CONDITIOMS:

WEST PUBLISHING ON-LINE SUBSCRIPTICH SERVICES -
CPTION 3 { to include the following subscription
programs):

CORE WESTLAW LEGAL DATABSES (includesa Specialty),
AMERICAN LAW REPORTS (ALR}

AMERICAN JURISPRUDENCE 2d (AMJUR}

ALL TEXTS AMND PERIODICALS ({TP-ALL} DATABASE
{wl.com only)

TREATISES AND FORMS LIBRARY

JURY VERDICTS LIBRARY

GOVERHMENT COHTRACT MEWSLETTER LIBRARY
FEDERAL BRIEFS LIBRARY

REGULATIONS PLUS

GRAPHICAL STATUTES-MULTI STATE

COMPANY I[NVESTIGATOR

HEWSROOY LIBRARY

WESTLAW PUBLIC RECORDS LIBRARY

WESTLAWHNEXT

Accounting Info:
0100A17DSE-2017-9993600000-EXFS002600-252P0
$133,601.40 (Subject to Availability of Funds)

12

MO

11,133.45

SAF

5N T340.01.147- 8087

OATICHAL FORM 339 [4.80]
Toonieied ty OSA
FARMNCFA $3 110





